


Chhotalel N, Shah &2 Co. Regd)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

LIABILITIES
FR. C. RODRIGUES MEMORIAL FUND :
As per last Balance Sheet
Add : Interest credited during the year

R.S. KENEKER SCHOLARSHIP FUND :
As per last Balance Sheet
Add : Interest credited during the year

Less : Paid during the vear

DEVELOPMENT FUND :
As per last Balance Sheet
Add : Received during the year

STAFF GRATUITY FUND ;

As per last Balance Sheet

Add : Transfer from Income and
Expenditure Account

Less : Paid during the year
CAUTION AND SECURITY DEPOSIT

LIABILITI N ACCOUNT OF :
Computer Society of India

IETE

MESA

Provident Fund

Retention Money

Genesis

Stamp Papers

Students Council Account
Vidyut

Students Chapter - Mechanical
Fees to be refunded
Alumini Association
Scholarship

2,99,595.00
29,201.00

6,423.48
1,169.00

7,592.48
600.00

4,55,50,174.00
54,03,500.00

42,84,358.00

15,20,214.00

58,04,572.00
7,59,466.00

1,23,420.50
2,91,895.50
1,38,377.00
2,481.00
15,610.00
63,117.00
50,885.00
1,37,772.00
1,08,145.50
6,890.00
1,300.00
13,27,582.00
32,600.00

Total Rupees C/fd

AGNEL CHARITIES
FR. CONCEICAO RODRIGUES
BALANCE SHEET AS AT

3,28,796.00

6,952.48

5,09,53,674.00

50,45,106.00

24,68,838.00

23,00,075.50

6,11,03,481.98




Damodar Mansion, [st Floor,
15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,

LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS :

As per last Balance Sheet

1,17,75,045.57

_ Mumbai - 404 001,
(AGNEL SEVA SANGH) VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI
'INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ACCOUNT
31ST MARCH, 2009
ASSETS
COMPUTER EQUIPMENTS :
As per last Balance Sheet 1,53,84,264.00
Add : Additions during the year 54,24,841.00
: 2,08,09,105.00
Less : Depreciation written off 52,02,276.00 1,56,06,829.00
QFFICE AND OTHER EQUIPMENTS :
As per last Balance Sheet 18,99,803.00
Less : Depreciation written off 1,89,980.00 17,09,823.00
FURNITURE AND FIXTURES ;
As per last Balance Sheet 48,77,346.00
Add : Additions during the year 2,62.371.00
: 51,39,717.00
Less : Depreciation wriiten off 5,13,972.00 46,25,745.00
LIBRARY BOQKS :
As per last Balance Sheet 17,19,030.10¢
Add : Additions during the year 6,69,054.00
23,38,084.10
Less : Depreciation written off 5,97,021.10 17,21,063.00
As per last Balance Sheet 1,01,189.00
Less : Depreciation written off 10,119.00 01,070.00

Add : Additions during the year 9,36,301.00
1,27,11,346.57
Less : Depreciation written off 12,71,135.57 1,14,40,211.00
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM :
As per last Balance Sheet 36,57,694.90
Less : Depreciation written off 3,65,769.90 32,91,925.00
Total Rupees C/fd 3,85,56,666.00
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CUwfa!;[.JU. .S;A.alt & Co. (Regd.) .

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
AGNEL CHARITIES
FR. CONCEICAO RODRIGUES
BALANCE SHEET AS AT
BILIT
Total Rupees B/fd 6,11,03,481.98
IN EN ;
As per last Balance Sheet 10,37,84,137.01
Add : Transferred from MESA Account 11,788.00
10,37,95,925.01
Less : Deficit as per annexed Income and .
Expenditure Account 11,36,467.97 10,26,09,457.04

TOTAL RUPEES 16,37,12,939.02

We have verified the above Balance Sheet as at and the Sub-joined Income and
Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March, 2009 of AGNEL CHARITIES
(AGNEL SEVA SANGH), FR. CONCEICAC RODRIGUES INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY ACCOUNT, VASHI, NAVI MUMBA] and find the same to be
correct as per the information and explanations given to us and as shown by the Books
of Accounts.

For CHHOTALAL H.SHAH & CO
Chartered A ts
l@}aﬁ%"
mumeal, 2 7 APR 2009

Com :




Damodar Mansien, 1st Floor,
15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001,
{(AGNEL SEVA SANGH) VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ACCOUNT
- 318T MARCH, 2009 {Contd..2)
ASSETS
Total Rupees B/fd 3,85,56,666.00
PLANT Y :
As per last Balance Sheet 15,93,009.00
Less : Depreciation written off 1,59,301.00 14,33,708.00
GENERATOR :
As per last Balance Sheet 17.42,393.60
Less : Depreciation written off 1,74,239.60 15,68,154.00
Telephone Dcposit_ 9.000.00
Fees Receivable 10,66,045.00
TDS Receivable 60,072.00
ADVANCE TO :
Ishrae Project 3,480.00
Creditors 25,934.26
Agnel Charities 6,58,41,208.21
Staff 1,42,850.00
Suppliers 12,89,512.00 6,73,02,984.47
In Savings Account with :
Indian Overseas Bank
(Account No.74942) 40,55,096.55
in Fixed Deposit with :
Indian Overseas Bank 3,31,84,095.00
South [ndia Bank 1,64,76,574.00
Cash on hand 544.00 5,37,16,309.55
TOTAL RUPEES 16,37,12,939.02

The above Balance Sheet and the sub-joined Income & Expenditure Account are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



Chhotalel H. 57:.4‘4 8 Co. (Regd)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
AGNEL CHARITIES
3 FR. CONCEICAO RODRIGUES
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
EXPENDITURE
To Salary tg Staff :
Teaching ' 3,20,55,217.00
Non - Teaching 66,96,472.00 3,87,51,689.00
To Management Contribution to Provident Fund 14.61,.273.00
To Accreditation Expenses 1,486.00
To Advertisement Expenses 2,29,727.00
To Affiliation Fees : 4,05,000.00
To Application Fees 50,000.00
To Audit Fees 21,068.00
To Bank Charges and Commission 3,395.00
To Book Allowance 35,620.00
To Book Binding Expenses 5,125.00
To Cessto NM.M.C. 14,489.00
To Cleaning and Washing Expenses ' 27,976.50
To Computer Expenses 1,09,145.00
To Contribution To Charity Commissioner 1,23,400.00
To Consumables : 1,35,839.00
To Conveyance Charges ' 31,940.00
To Donation 1,000.00
To Electricity Charges 14,41,878.00
To Eligibility Fees 8,920.00
To Exam Expenses ‘ 1,05,854.00
To Exam Remuneration Paid 3,04,758.00
To Functions & Festivals 51,807.59
To Garden Maintenance 8,130.25
To Generator Maintenance 70,976.00
Te Gift 38,655.00
To Ground Maintenance 4,374.32
To Gymkhana Expenses 25,953.20
To Honorarium 81,985.00
To Housekeeping Expenses 81,131.00
To Industrial Visit _ 2,342.00
Te Internet Lease Line Charges 16,40,62] .00
To Leave Encashment 3,55,205.00
To Library Expenses 11,025.00
To Miscellaneous Expenses 577.00
Total Rupees C/fd 4,56,42,364.86
S : '
s

&
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(AGNEL SEVA SANGH)} VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2009

By
By
By

By

By
By
By
By

By

By

By

By

By

By

INCOME

Fees

Fines

Exam Fees (Net)

| jived on :

Bank Account
Fixed Deposits

Damodar Mansion, 1st Floor,
15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,

2,81,933.00
48,29,144.00

Miscellaneous Receipts

Computer Stationery (Net)

Students Journal / [ Cards

Sale of Forms

Verification Fees

Notice Pay

Cancellation Charges

Revaluation

HT Library (Net)

University Sports, Cultural & Other Activities

Research & Development Income

Deficit for the year

Total Rupees C/fd

Mumbai - 400 Q0.

5,45,19,108.00
57,164.50

8,17,107.00

51,11,077.00

1,75,705.00

11,66,200.00

5,48,340.00

11,38,750.00

10,110.00

1,90,404.00

2,18,454.00

7,770.00

1,175.00

38,237.00

55,000.00

11,86,467.97

6,52,41,069.47
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Chhotalal N Shat & G, (Regd.)

' CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
AGNEL CHARITIES
FR. CONCEICAO RODRIGUES
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE

Total Rupees B/fd 4,56,42,364.86
To Newspaper/Journals/Periodicals 3,17,781.00
To Orientation Expenses 14,960.00
To Photo Expenses _ 17,106.00
To Postage & Revenue Stamp _ 26,419.00
To Printing & Stationery 3,23,128.50
To Printing & Stationery - Students 11,39,713.00

To Repairs an aintenance :
Building - 10,80,760.00

Electrical 87,085.93

Furniture & Equipment 3,97,761.47

General 2,11,175.79 17,76,783.19
To Rent 44.00,000.00
To Research & Development Expenses 73,669.00
To Security Expenses 6,52,516.00
To Seminars & Conference 1,77,605.00
To Sports and Games 14,489.50
To Staff Training : 23,500.00
To Staff Welfare 2,45,781.00
To Student Training and Project Expenses ' 10,000.00
To Student Welfare ' 16,800.00
To Telephone Charges 32,967.00
To Training and Placement Expenses 21,279.50
To Travelling Reimbursement 11,850.00
To Water Charges 1,34,45%.00
To Xerox Charges 1,63,869.7%
To Provision for Gratuity 15,20,214.00

Total Rupees C/fd  5,67,57.255.30




Damodar Manéion, 1st Floor,
15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,

(AGNEL SEVA SANGH) VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2009 (Contd..2}

INCOME

Total Rupees B/fd

Total Rupees C/fd

Mumbai - 400 001.

6,52,41,069.47

6,52,41,069.47



Chletalsl H. Shah & C. megsy

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
AGNEL CHARITIES
FR. CONCEICAO RODRIGUES
. INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
EXPENDITURE
Total Rupees B/fd 5,67,57,255.30
To Depreciation on ;
Library Books 5,97,021.10
Computer Equipments 52,02,276.00
Laboratory Equipments 12,71,135.57
Office & Other Equipment 1,89,980.00
Fumiture & Fixtures 5,13,972.00
Telephone Installation 10,119.00
Fire Protection System 3,65,769.90
Generator 1,74,239.60
Plant & Machinery 1,59,301.00 84,83,814.17

i

TOTAL RUPEES 6,52,41,069.47

As per our report at the foot of the Balance Sheet

For CHHOTALAL H.SHAH & CO
Chartered Ac%
l(gtﬁ
PAR

gﬂvh_ﬁmi 2 7 APR 2009




Damodar Mansion, 13t Floor,
15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,

. Mumbai - 460 001,
(AGNEL SEVA SANGH) VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2009 (Contd..3)

INCOME

Total Rupees B/fd 6,52,41,065.47

TOTAL RUPEES 6,52,41,069.47




Clhotall M. Shah & Co. Regay

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
AGNEL CHARITIES
FR. CONCEICAO RODRIGUES
'STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
_ RECEIPTS
To DBalance ason 01.042008 ;
In Savings Account with :
Indian Overseas Bank . -
(Account No.74942) 2,25,12,920.15
In Fixed Deposit with :
Indian Overseas Bank 3,31,29,162.00
(Alumini Association Fund) 7,80,798.00 )
South India Bank 1,50,00,000.00
Cash on hand _ 395.00 7,14,23,275.15
To Fees ' ; 5,45,19,108.00
To Fines , : . - 57,164.50
To Exam Fees (Net) . : 8,17,107.00
To [Igteremt Recejved on ; -
Bank Account : 2,81,933.00
Fixed Deposits 48,29,144,00
Fr.C Rodrigues Memorial Fund _ 29,201.00
R.S. Kenekar Scholarship Fund 1,169.00 51,41,447.00
_To Miscellaneous Receipts _ 1,75,705.00
. To Computer Stationery (Net) - 11,66,200.00
To .Students Journal / I Cards 5,48,340.00
To Sale of Forms ' 11,38,750.00
_To Verification Fees ' : 10,110.00
To Notice Pay o 1,90,404.00
To Cancellation Charges - 2,18,454.00
To Reveluation ' © 7,770.00
. -‘}W
PRINCIPAL

F7. C.RLY. VASHI . .




Damgodar Manasion, 13t Fleor,
15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,.

- _ : o Murnbai - 400 001.
(AGNEL SEVA SANGH) VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2009
PAYMENTS
‘By Salary to Staff:
Teaching 3,20,55,217.00 _
‘Non - Teaching 66,96,472.00  -3,87,51,689.00
By Management Contribution to Provident Fund 14,61,273.00
- By Accreditation Expenses 1,486.00
By Advertisement Expenses 2,29,727.00
By Affiliation Fees 4,05,000.00
'By - Application Fees 50,000.00
' By AuditFess 21,068.00
. - By Bank Charges and Commission 3,395.00
By Book Allowance 35,620.00
By Book Binding Expenses 5,125.00
By CesstoNMM.C. 14,489.00
' By Cleaning and Washing Expenses 27,976.50
By Computer Expenses 1,09,145.00
By Consumables 1,35,839.00
" By Contribution To Charity Commissioner 1,23,400.00
.. By Conveyance Charges 31,940.00
By Donation 1,000.00
. By Electricity Charges 14,41,878.00 .
By Eligibility Fees 8,920.00
By 'Exam Expenses 1,05,854,00
By Exam Remuneration Paid 3,04,758.00
By Functions & Festivals 51,807.59
By Garden Maintenance 8,130.25 °
By Generator Maintenance 70,976.00
By Gift ‘ 38,655.00
By Ground Maintenance 437432
By Gymkhana Expenses ' 25,953.20
By Honorarium 81,985.00
By Housekeeping Expenses 81,131.00
By Industrial Visit 2,342.00
By Internet Lease Line Charges 16,40,621.00
By E/L Encashment - 3,55,205.00
By Library Expenses 11,025.00
By Miscellaneous Expenses 577.00
By Newspaper/Journals/Periodicals 3,17,781.00
Total Rupees C/fd  4,59,60,145.86
ol 3 ¢ rstenilon
PRINCIPAL

Fr. C.R.LT. VASHI AN




C)A‘afa.u .A/ SM &’ C’o. (Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
AGNEL CHARITIES
o FR. CONCEICAO RODRIGUES
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
Total Rupees BAfd  13,54,13 ,834.65
RECEIPTS
To IT Library (Net) ' N 1,175.00
To University Sports, Cultural & Other Activities 38,237.00
To . Research & Development Income - 55,000.00
To Caution and Security Deposits (Net) . 1,31,000.00
To _
Provident Fund L 1,278.00
Genesis. ‘ 21,923.00
Vidyut . 51,478.00
Stamp Papers '50,885.00
"MESA . 61,266.00
Almninj Association . 2,37,174.00
Scholarship 11,000,00
Retention Money : 6,057.00
Students Chapter - Mechanical 4,690.00
Computer Society of India  38,646.00 )
IETE _ 23,096.00 5,07,493.00 -
To Advance for Expenses - Cyitaria 08 3,18,000.00
To Fees Receivabie 2007-08 ' 96,37,265.00
"To T.D.S. Receivable 1,18,746.00
‘To Development Fund 54,03,500.00

2~ ‘ |
| ‘ ar’ | -15,16,24,250.65 -

PRINCIPAL : .'
ELGR.AT. vaSH)

4




. . Damodar Mansion, Ist Floor,
15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort, -

o o Murnbai - 400 001.
(AGNEL SEVA SANGH) VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2009 { Contd......2 )
Total Rupees B/[d  4,59,60,145.85
PAYMENTS
By Orieatation Expenses 14,960.00
By Photo Expenses 17,106.00
By Postage & Revenue Stamp 26,419.00
By Printing & Stationery 3,23,128.50
By Printing & Stationery - Students 11,39,713.00
'By Repain and Maintenance :
Building ) 10,80,760.00
Electrical 87,085.93
Furniture & Equipment 3,97,761.47
General 2,11,175.79 17,76,783.19
By Rent : 44,00,000.00
By Research & Development Expenses 73,669.00
By Security Expenses . §,52,516.00
By Seminars & Conference 1,77,605.00
By Sports and Games 14,489.50
By Staff Training 23,500.00
By Staff Welfare 2,45,781.00
By Student Training and Project Expenses 10,000.00
By Student Welfare - 16,800.00
‘By Telephone Charges 32,967.00
By Trining and Placement Expenses 21,279.50
By Travelling Retmbursement : 11,850.00
By Water Charges 1,34,459.00
By Xerox Charges 1,63,869.75
By Sundry Creditor 1,22,129.60
By Gratuity Paid . 7,59,466.00
By RS. Kenekar Scholarship Fund - 600.00
By Advance to Staff ' 6,786.00
By Fees Receivable 9,81,000.00
By TDS Prid 68.00
By Addition to Fixed Asses
Computer Equipments 54,24,841.00
Furniture And Fixtures 2,62,371.00
Library Books 6,69,054.00
Laboratory Equipments - 9,36,301.00 72,92,567.00
Total Rupees C/d 6,43,99,657.90
PRINCIPAL

Fr. C.R.I.T. VASHI
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Clhotslel N, Slah & C.. g

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
AGNEL CHARITIES
FR. CONCEICAO RODRIGUES
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
Totel Rupoes B/ 15,16,24,250.65
RECEIPTS |

TOTALRUPEES  15,1624,250.65
e ——

We bave verifed the above Statement of Recelpts and Peyments with bosks’sud
records produced to us end find the same to be in sccordsnce therewith.
For CHHOTALAL HSHAH & CO

Mea,2 7 APR 2009

. Com:VAR

. D
,erLw ) :
PRINCIPAL .
Fr. C.RILT. VASHI

L am el



Damodsr Mansion, 13t Floor,
15, A. K. Naik Marg, Fort,”
Mumabai - 400 001,

' (AGNEL SEVA SANGH) VASHI, NAVI MUMBAL
" INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2009 ( Contd...3 )
Total Rupees B/ 6,43,99,657.90

PAYMENTS
By Liabilities ; -
Fees to be Refinded 1,10,44400 -
Student Council Account 2,91,880.00 4,02,324.00
By Advance to Charities - 3,31,05,959.20
By Balancess 0n31.03.2009;
In Savings Account with :
Indian Overseas Bank
{Account No.74942) : 40,55,096.55
In Fixed Deposit with :
Indian Overseas Bank 3,31,84,095.00
‘South India Bank 1,64,76,574.00

Cash on hand . 544.00 5,37,16,309.55

TOTALRUPEES  15,1624,250.65

The sbove Statement is trus and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

MMZ}/#“"&’

PRINCIPAL,
£r C.RLT vasH




